
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 30-04-2022 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 30-04-2022 18:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 75 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Science And Technology

Department Name Department Of Science And Technology (dst)

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Astrophysics (iia)

Office Name Bengaluru

Total Quantity 378

Item Category

Glass cleaner, liquid as per IS:8540 (Q4) , Bathing Soap-IS
13498 (Q4) , Naphthalene as per IS : 539 (Q4) , Disinfectant
Fluids, Phenolic Type as per IS:1061 (Q4) , dust pans (Q4) ,
toilet cleaners liquid (Q4) , Scrub Pad (Q4) , floor cleaners
(Q4)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC),Compliance of
BoQ specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category Glass cleaner, liquid as per IS:8540

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2114245
Dated: 19-04-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

1 / 10



Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 

Glass Cleaner, Liquid As Per IS:8540 ( 25 sachet )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Certification Conformity to Indian Standard
IS 8540:Latest

Yes

ISI Marked No

Test Report Details Availability of Test Reports
from Central Govt./State
Govt/NABL/IL AC accredited
Lab covering all the
Declared Parameters as per
IS Specification

Yes

Packing Size and
Type

Packing Size (ml) 500

Packing Type Container with inbuilt Spray Device

2 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/v-vKc_fGEVD5JRqO5AMhLpooCqTAH8JBqtWT3wrMOSY


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP
560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore

25 15

Bathing Soap-IS 13498 ( 60 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Certification BIS Marking No

Test Report Details Availability of Test Report
from Central
Govt./NABL/ILAC accredited
lab to prove conformity to
specification

Yes

Colour and
Fragrance

Fragrance Natural/Original

Weight Weight of Soap 75.0

Packing Packing Material Any applicable text(s)

Number of Soaps in a Pack
(Nos)

1

Features Skin type All types of Skin

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP
560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore

60 15

Naphthalene As Per IS : 539 ( 3 kilogram )

3 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/TqmA6NBkadpouLS_PE24Pd2wjUszSNk4rx-M6ENzF2Y


Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Test Report Details Availability of Test Reports
from Central Govt./State
Govt/NABL/IL AC accredited
Lab covering all the
Declared Parameters as per
IS Specification

YES

Grade and Diameter Ball Diameter (mm) 18

Packing Packed Quantity (kg) 1, 200

Packing Material Sealed in polythene bags and Packed in Card Board
Box

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP
560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore

3 15

Disinfectant Fluids, Phenolic Type As Per IS:1061 ( 20 bottles )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Certification Conformity to Indian Standard
IS 1061:Latest

Yes

Test Report Details Availablity Test Report for
technical requirements
(Cl.4) as per ISS

No

Physical
Characteristics

Class White

Grade 1

Type Normal

4 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/h53jfXpfFruIOaGS0D8XsnGbXVMxNn4185LNxdqaHCE
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/7hakOWIh4xDYiNx-4lZj6FLOVRhbc0jI0tfjg8vJBnQ


Packaging Details Material of Packaging Pet Bottles

Packaging (Liters) 5

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP
560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore

20 15

Dust Pans ( 10 pieces )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Material Material HDPE

Construction and
design

Front Edge Rubber (Rubber
Lip)

Without

Colour Colour Multi

Dimension Pan Length (mm) 170

Pan Width (mm) 160

Pan Depth (mm) 50

Length of Handle (mm) 70

Weight of Dust Pan (gm) 120

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

5 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/7NXsPKeaJxOvEWurHHEMeBRIykZyaxxup3vQChfKx0U


S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP
560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore

10 15

Toilet Cleaners Liquid ( 20 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Material Main Ingredients Any applicable text(s)

Colour and
Fragrance

Colour Any applicable text(s)

Fragrance of the Liquid Cleaner Any applicable text(s)

Physical
Characteristics

Viscosity (N s / sq meter) 1.2

Shelf Life (months) Any applicable text(s)

Packing Packing Material Any applicable text(s)

Packing Size (ml) 500

Pack with Dispensing
Nozzle

Yes

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP
560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore

20 15

Toilet Cleaners Liquid ( 80 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

6 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/cAEXrbk6iePyYUAiKz354eoujr7MBGD96ChOUhxtlwA
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/xlc0xc6giSHiofTmUDmhtH4Lig7JW5L1RsYdJngqQYg


Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Material Main Ingredients Any applicable text(s)

Colour and
Fragrance

Colour Any applicable text(s)

Fragrance of the Liquid Cleaner Any applicable text(s)

Physical
Characteristics

Viscosity (N s / sq meter) 0.5

Shelf Life (months) Any applicable text(s)

Packing Packing Material Any applicable text(s)

Packing Size (ml) 500

Pack with Dispensing
Nozzle

Yes

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP
560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore

80 15

Scrub Pad ( 100 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Dimensions Length (inches) Any other

if any other,write the
length(inches)

Any applicable text(s)

Width(inches) any other

If any other,write the
width(inches)

Any applicable text(s)

Thickness (inches) Any other

If any other,write the
thickness(inches)

Any applicable text(s)

Weight (gm) Any applicable text(s)

7 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/Syw3FWaPTxbz1z1Kg8dGRzm-gUdapbGheFgMvJ-LGrA


Material & Colour Fibre type Steel

If any other,write the name of
fiber

Any applicable text(s)

Colour Green

If any other colour, write the
name

Any applicable text(s)

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP
560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore

100 15

Floor Cleaners ( 60 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Colour and Odour Colour of Solution Any applicable text(s)

Odour Any applicable text(s)

Material Base Material Any applicable text(s)

pH and Keeping
Quality

pH 10.2

Keeping Quality (Year) 2020

Physical
Characteristics

Applicability of Solution Dilute

Toxic Compounds Present

Antibacterial Agent With

Stain Removing Agent With

Corrosive Agent Present

Anti-greasing Agent Present

Container Material Plastic

Packing Quantity Per Pack (ml) 5000

8 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/qtyRqu-crt11DTTe9CD0vijxH_O3CVC730TI4QcrG9I


Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP
560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore

60 15

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

2. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3. Certificates

The bidder is required to upload, along with the bid, all relevant certificates such as BIS licence, type test
certificate, approval certificates and other certificates as prescribed in the Product Specification given in
the bid document.

4. Generic

The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the
Government of India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST
concession and the conditions for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this
effect will be issued by Buyer to the Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit
their bids after accounting for the Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : 47/2017 dated 14/11/2017

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

LIST OF ITEMS REQUIRED

1) Mr Muscle Kitchen Cleaner - 25 Nos

2) Mysore Sandal Soap 75 Gms - 60 Nos

3) Napthaline Balls - 3 Kgs

9 / 10



4) Phenyl 5 Ltr Can Sani Use - 20 Nos

5) Plastic Dust Pan with Handle - 10 Nos

6) Red Harpic Bathroom Cleaner 500ml - 20 Nos

7) Sani Fresh Toilet Cleaner 500 ml - 80 Nos

8) Scotch Brite - 100 Nos

9) Soap Oil Smell Well Brand 5 Ltr Can - 60 Nos

.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

10 / 10

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Glass Cleaner, Liquid As Per IS:8540 ( 25 sachet )
	Bathing Soap-IS 13498 ( 60 pieces )
	Naphthalene As Per IS : 539 ( 3 kilogram )
	Disinfectant Fluids, Phenolic Type As Per IS:1061 ( 20 bottles )
	Dust Pans ( 10 pieces )
	Toilet Cleaners Liquid ( 20 pieces )
	Toilet Cleaners Liquid ( 80 pieces )
	Scrub Pad ( 100 pieces )
	Floor Cleaners ( 60 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


